OP \$965.00 201336

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orora North America		07/29/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orora Packaging Solutions	
Street Address:	6600 Valley View Street	
City:	Buena Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90620	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

KENT H. LANDSBERG CO. PAPERLAND LOK-IT Q CK REGALWRAP LANDSBERG THE WORLD IS AN OPEN BOX MANUFACTURED PACKAGING PRODUCTS GROUP KHL GUARDIAN QC
Q CK REGALWRAP LANDSBERG THE WORLD IS AN OPEN BOX MANUFACTURED PACKAGING PRODUCTS GROUP KHL GUARDIAN QC
CK REGALWRAP LANDSBERG THE WORLD IS AN OPEN BOX MANUFACTURED PACKAGING PRODUCTS GROUP KHL GUARDIAN QC
REGALWRAP LANDSBERG THE WORLD IS AN OPEN BOX MANUFACTURED PACKAGING PRODUCTS GROUP KHL GUARDIAN QC
LANDSBERG THE WORLD IS AN OPEN BOX MANUFACTURED PACKAGING PRODUCTS GROUP KHL GUARDIAN QC
THE WORLD IS AN OPEN BOX MANUFACTURED PACKAGING PRODUCTS GROUP KHL GUARDIAN QC
MANUFACTURED PACKAGING PRODUCTS GROUP KHL GUARDIAN QC
KHL GUARDIAN QC
GUARDIAN QC
ENVIROKRAFT
KHL ENGINEERED PACKAGING SOLUTIONS
LANDS-SWEEP
MAJESTIK
LOK-IT
KHL ENGINEERED PACKAGING SOLUTIONS
GUARDIAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0469

900426087

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2415161	KENT H. LANDSBERG CO. PAPERLAND
Registration Number:	2415162	PAPERLAND
Registration Number:	2415163	
Registration Number:	1880194	MASTER BOX/PAPER CO.
Registration Number:	2686977	NEW DIMENSION
Registration Number:	1853894	KENT H. LANDSBERG CO. PAPERLAND
Registration Number:	4556886	TEXAS TOUGH
Registration Number:	5115388	AIRSHIELD
Registration Number:	5078101	LANDSBERG ENGINEERED PACKAGING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5177293	EWS
Registration Number:	5179288	TRUHOLD
Serial Number:	86720453	AIRSHIELD PROTECTIVE CUSHIONING
Serial Number:	86751607	EDGESHIELD CORNER & EDGE PROTECTION
Serial Number:	86748609	EDGEGRIP
Serial Number:	86795008	HABITAT
Serial Number:	87050071	LABELSPEC
Serial Number:	87071350	LABELSPEC PLUS
Serial Number:	87337430	BUBBLERITE
Serial Number:	87337486	BUBBLERITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: courtney@bluewater.law
Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Brackey II

Address Line 1: 520 Broadway
Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Brackey II
SIGNATURE:	/tab/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2016.7.29 Cert Orora Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0470



0254062

FILED JON Secretary of State State of California

JUL 2 9 2016

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Bernardino Salvatore and Lara Coons certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of ORORA NORTH AMERICA, a California corporation.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this Corporation is

ORORA PACKAGING SOLUTIONS"

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The corporation has only one class of shares and the number of outstanding shares is 100. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: July 28, 2016

BERNARDINO SALVATORE, President

LARA COONS, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 10/23/2017